# L23000365766

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UF	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	<del></del>

Office Use Only



300412335913

2023 AUG -3 AM 3: 2 I



^!!G 0 4 2023 ★ Brumbley

## CT CORP .

### (850)656-4724 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:	08/03/2023	gric Sol
	Acc#I20160000072	4: () - V

Name:	Brendan Circle Property LLC	
Document #:		
Order #:	15062514	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy:		
Certificate of Good Standing:		
Certified Copy of		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination:  Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: ✓ Plain: COGS:	Email Address for Annual Report Notification
Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#	Amount: \$ 155.00	

#### COVER LETTER

Div	ision of Cor	porations				
SUBJECT:	Brendan Ci	rele Property LLC				
SOBSECT.		Name of	Limited	Liabilit	y Company	
The enclosed	d Articles of (	Organization and fee(s	) are sub	mitted f	or filing.	
Please return	all correspo	ndence concerning this	matter t	o the fo	llowing:	
	Kimberly Llo	yd, Senior Paralegal				
-			N	ime of F	Person	
	Dechert LLP					
_			Fi	rm/Con	npany	
	2929 Arch St	reet				
-				Addre	SS	
	Philadelphia,	PA 19104				
Je	oe.bernert@o	utlook.com	City/\$	tate and	Zip Code	
	Е	-mail address: (to be u	sed for f	uture ar	inual report notificatio	n)
For further inf	formation con	cerning this matter, ple	ease call	:		
ŀ	Kimberly Llo		215		994-2429	
_	Namo	e of Person	Area C	Code	Daytime Telephone	
Enclosed is	a check for th	e following amount:				
□\$125.00 I	iling Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status		Certifie		□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Bo	g Address ling Section n of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		] 1 2	Street Address New Filing Section Div The Centre of Tallahas 1415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32303	see . Suite 810

Fl 052 - 02/16 2020 Walters Klover Only

TO:

New Filing Section

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Brendan Circle Property LLC (Must contain the words "Limited Liab	oility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
RTICLE II - Address:	
e mailing address and street address of the principal office	e of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
<del></del> _	
2401 Prosperity Bay Court	2401 Prosperity Bay Court

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Joseph Bernert		
i <sup>N</sup>	ame	
2401 Prosperity Bay Co	ourt	
Florida street address (I	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Palm Beach Gardens	Florida	33410
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Joseph Bernert
	2401 Prosperity Bay Court
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
<del></del>	
	<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	Adu
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat	e of filing:
(If an effective date is fisted, the date must be spotted the date of filing.)	seeme and cannot be more than live business days prior to or 50 days after
	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Department	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
<del></del>	1
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
A-	<del>-/</del>
Signatura de a m	ember or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is execu	ated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any fals	se information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third degree	ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Joseph Bernert	
Joseph Bernert	Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)